

~
SLP(C)No. 10656 OF 2004

ITEM No.12

Court No. 2

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10656/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2004 in MAT 3528/03
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MAHADEB BHATTACHARYYA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HEADMASTER RABINDRA S.VIDYANIKETAN & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 18/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.S. Khanduja,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv. for
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be
filed within one week thereafter.

(Subhash Chander) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master